

SUMMARY OF BID TABS

TIP No. WBS No. 10.100417, Etc. TIP No. N/A
 Location Various Roadways
 Type of Work Removal of Existing Pavement Markings and Installation of Paint, Cold Applied Plastic, Thermoplastic Pavement Markings and Raised Pavement Markers
 County: Divisionwide

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	NCDOT Engineer's Estimate		TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		A-1 PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC		PERFORMANCE SEALING & STRIPING, INC.	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	4891000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)(HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	1692000.000	LF		\$0.00	\$0.59	\$ 998,280.00	\$0.68	\$ 1,150,560.00	\$0.82	\$ 1,387,440.00
2	4695000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	16500.000	LF		\$0.00	\$1.30	\$ 21,450.00	\$1.85	\$ 30,525.00	\$1.20	\$ 19,800.00
3	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	710.000	LF		\$0.00	\$8.50	\$ 6,035.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,840.00
4	4891000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16", 90 MILS)	200.000	LF		\$0.00	\$11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,400.00
5	4891000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	6224.000	LF		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$ 93,360.00	\$12.00	\$ 74,688.00	\$10.00	\$ 62,240.00
6	4892000000-N	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	170.000	EA		\$0.00	\$75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$130.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$250.00	\$ 42,500.00
7	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	403.000	EA		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$145.00	\$ 58,435.00	\$250.00	\$ 100,750.00
8	4890000000-E	SP	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES YELLOW, 4"	1750000.000	LF		\$0.00	\$0.24	\$ 420,000.00	\$0.34	\$ 595,000.00	\$0.40	\$ 700,000.00
9	4890000000-E	SP	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES WHITE, 4"	1821000.000	LF		\$0.00	\$0.24	\$ 437,040.00	\$0.34	\$ 619,140.00	\$0.40	\$ 728,400.00
10	4770000000-E	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE III (4")	4000.000	LF		\$0.00	\$5.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3.25	\$ 13,000.00
11	4890000000-E	SP	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE III (7")	500.000	LF		\$0.00	\$5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	5000.000	LF		\$0.00	\$0.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$0.35	\$ 1,750.00	\$0.40	\$ 2,000.00
13	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	1000.000	LF		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.70	\$ 700.00	\$0.70	\$ 700.00
14	4850000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	20000.000	LF		\$0.00	\$0.65	\$ 13,000.00	\$0.60	\$ 12,000.00	\$0.90	\$ 18,000.00
15	4860000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	2000.000	LF		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.10	\$ 2,200.00
16	4870000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	500.000	LF		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	24.000	EA		\$0.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$115.00	\$ 2,760.00
18	4892000000-N	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (RAILROAD)	13.000	EA		\$0.00	\$750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00
19	4892000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (RAILROAD)	5.000	EA		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
20	4892000000-N	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (SHARED LANE)	20.000	EA		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 3,200.00
21	4892000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (SHARED LANE)	20.000	EA		\$0.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	4892000000-N	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (YIELD LINE)	100.000	EA		\$0.00	\$65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	4892000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (YIELD LINE)	100.000	EA		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	4892000000-N	1205	SKID RESISTANT THERMOPLASTIC BICYCLE SYMBOL WITH ARROW (90 MILS)	10.000	EA		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	4892000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (BICYCLE LANE)	10.000	EA		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	4892000000-N	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (INTERSTATE ROUTE SHIELD)	6.000	EA		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
27	4892000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (INTERSTATE ROUTE SHIELD)	6.000	EA		\$0.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	4892000000-N	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (US & STATE ROUTE SHIELD)	6.000	EA		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	4892000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (US & STATE ROUTE SHIELD)	6.000	EA		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	4900000000-N	1251	HEATED IN PLACE THERMOPLASTIC HANDICAP SYMBOL	70.000	EA		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 8,750.00
31	4900000000-N	1251	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	2000.000	EA		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWFLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	1150.000	EA		\$0.00	\$38.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$32.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$45.00	\$ 51,750.00
BID TOTALS							\$3,060,423.50	\$	2,254,125.00	\$	2,774,398.00	\$	3,210,030.00